The Group is exposed to equity price risk through its investments in equity securities. The management
manages this exposure by maintaining a portfolio of investments with different risks and returns. The Group’s
equity price risk is primarily arising from listed equity securities which are mainly concentrated on blue chip
stocks quoted in the Stock Exchange. In this regard, the management considers the Group’s exposure to
equity price risk is reduced.

162

Sino Land Company Limited   Annual Report 2011

For the year ended 30th June, 2011

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued) NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

6.	FINANCIAL  INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

Other price risk sensitivity analysis

The following tables show the sensitivity to equity price risk on the available-for-sale investments and trading
securities which are carried at fair value at the end of the reporting period while all other variables were held
constant. Sensitivity rate of 5% represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in
equity price.

THE COMPANY THE GROUP
2011 2010 2011 2010
HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$

Available-for-sale investments

Increase (decrease) in investment
  revaluation reserve
  – as a result of increase
      in equity price 47,875,004 47,197,334 51,353,061 53,518,178
  – as a result of decrease
      in equity price (47,875,004) (47,197,334) (51,353,061) (53,518,178)

Trading securities

Increase (decrease) in profit
  for the year
  – as a result of increase
      in equity price 36,728,735 31,498,927 36,728,735 31,610,525
  – as a result of decrease
      in equity price (36,728,735) (31,498,927) (36,728,735) (31,610,525)

Credit risk

At the end of the reporting period, the Group’s and the Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk in the
event of the counterparties failure to discharge their obligations are in relation to each class of recognised
financial assets as stated in the Group’s and the Company’s statements of financial position and the amount
of contingent liabilities as disclosed in Note 42. In order to minimise the credit risk of trade receivables,
the management of the Group has delegated a team responsible for determination of credit limits, credit
approvals and other monitoring procedures to ensure that follow-up action is taken to recover overdue debts.